

**Addendum to the PQ Application Document for Selection of Supplier for Procurement of New Offshore Patrol Vessels for Vietnam Coast Guard, Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam**

**1. PQ Details**

PQ Reference: GOILOC-347/Vietnam/Supply-27

Addendum No.: 1

PQ Date: June 05, 2025

**2. Purpose**

Based on the representations received by Exim Bank and discussions in the Pre-PQ meeting held on June 12, 2025, this addendum is issued to amend the following:

- a) 2.11.1 Sector for General Experience: Addition of similar class of vessel
- b) 2.12.1(a) Specific Experience: Addition of similar class of vessel

**3. Changes in the PQ**

**3 (a) Changes in Part-III: Appendix to Instructions to Applicants (AITA) Clause 2.11.1 pertaining to addition of similar class of vessel:**

<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
Experience in design, construction and delivery of Destroyer/Frigates/Corvettes/Missile Vessels/ Anti-Submarine Warfare Shallow Water (ASW) Craft/ Missile Boat / Landing Platform Dock (LPD)/ LST(L)/ Hospital Ship/ Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV)/ Multi-Purpose Vessel (MPV), manufactured in the Applicant's own facilities, in India.	Experience in design, construction and delivery of Destroyer/Frigates/Corvettes/Missile Vessels/ Anti-Submarine Warfare Shallow Water (ASW) Craft/ Missile Boat / Landing Platform Dock (LPD)/ LST(L)/ <b>Survey Vessel (Large)</b> / Hospital Ship/ Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV)/ Multi-Purpose Vessel (MPV), manufactured in the Applicant's own facilities, in India.

**3 (b) Changes in Part-III: Appendix to Instructions to Applicants (AITA) Clause 2.12.1(a) pertaining to addition of similar class of vessel:**

<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
At least three vessels in Similar Contracts as mentioned below. Similar Contracts shall mean: Design, Construction and Delivery of Destroyer/Frigates/Corvettes/Missile Vessels/ Anti-Submarine Warfare Shallow Water (ASW) Craft/ Missile Boat/ Landing Platform Dock (LPD)/ LST(L)/ Hospital Ship/ Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV)/ Multi-Purpose Vessel (MPV), of minimum length of 70 meters, which is manufactured by Applicant.	At least three vessels in Similar Contracts as mentioned below. Similar Contracts shall mean: Design, Construction and Delivery of Destroyer/Frigates/Corvettes/Missile Vessels/ Anti-Submarine Warfare Shallow Water (ASW) Craft/ Missile Boat/ Landing Platform Dock (LPD)/ LST(L)/ <b>Survey Vessel (Large)</b> / Hospital Ship/ Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV)/ Multi-Purpose Vessel (MPV), of minimum length of 70 meters, which is manufactured by Applicant.

#### **4. Instructions to Applicants**

- a) This addendum is being issued in accordance with the provision of the PQ Application Document and forms an integral part of the PQ Application Document.
- b) Except for the changes specified under Para 3 above, all other terms and conditions of the PQ Application Document shall remain unchanged.
- c) It is clarified that the Applications shall only be accepted in online mode in accordance with clause no. 3.7 of the PQ document. Application through any other mode shall not be entertained and evaluated.

**Amit Sahu**  
**Deputy General Manager**  
Export-Import Bank of India  
Infrastructure Group  
Office Block, Tower 1  
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Adjacent Ring Road  
Kidwai Nagar [East]  
New Delhi -110023  
E-mail: [infragroup@eximbankindia.in](mailto:infragroup@eximbankindia.in)  
Website: [www.eximbankindia](http://www.eximbankindia)

\*\*\*\*\*